Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Rev. 10/02) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	361
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark	V V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
I C Tech, Inc.	Name: Secretary of the Army
	Internal Address: USA Space & Missile Def Cred
ملا المعامر معامر معامر معامر المعامر معامر معامر معامر المعامر المعامر المعامر المعامر المعامر المعام المعامر ا	ATTN: SMDC-LC-H (C. Green)
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Greer	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: P.O. Box 1500
www.c	
Other_U.S. Government Confirmatory License	
	City:HuntsvilleState:ALZip35807-3801
Execution Date: 3 September 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🏬 Yes 🎽 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/393,758	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🖄 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Christella Green	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christella Green Internal Address:	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Christella Green	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christella Green Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$O Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Christella Green Internal Address: USA Space & Missile Defense Command ATTN:_SMDC-LC-H	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Christella Green Internal Address: USA Space & Missile Defense Command	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$O Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Christella Green Internal Address: USA Space & Missile Defense Command ATTN:_SMDC-LC-H	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$O Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Christella Green Internal Address: USA Space & Missile Defense Command ATTN:_SMDC-LC-H	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christella Green Internal Address: USA Space & Missile Defense Command ATTN: SMDC-LC-H Street Address: P.O. Box 1500 City: Huntsville State: AL Zip:35807-3801	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 7. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Christella Green Internal Address: USA Space & Missile Defense Command 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$O Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christella Green Internal Address: USA Space & Missile Defense Command ATTN: SMDC-LC-H Street Address: P.O. Box 1500 City: Huntsville State: AL Zip:35807-3801	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$O Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:_Christella Green Internal Address: USA Space & Missile Defense Command ATTN:_SMDC-LC-H Street Address:_P.O. Box 1500 City:HuntsvilleState:ALZip:35807-3801 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$O Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Christella Green Internal Address: USA Space & Missile Defense Command ATTN: SMDC-LC-H Street Address: P.O. Box 1500 City: Huntsville State: AL Zip: 35807-3801 DO NOT USI 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. Christella Green	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$O Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Christella Green</u> Internal Address: <u>USA Space & Missile Defense Command</u> <u>ATTN: SMDC-LC-H</u> Street Address: P.O. Box 1500 City: <u>Huntsville</u> State: <u>AL</u> Zip: <u>35807-3801</u> <u>DO NOT USI</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. <u>Christella Green</u> Name of Person Signing	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$0 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:

PATENT REEL: 014866 FRAME: 0455

CONFIRMATORY INSTRUMENT

APPLICATION FOR (TITLE OF INVENTION)

Electromagnetic Positioning

INVENTORS(S)

Gamze Erten Mark D. Chuey

SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	
U.S. 10/393.758	March_21, 2003	
CONTRACTOR	CONTRACT NO.	
IC Tech, Inc.	DASG60-00-M-0095	
The Invention identified above is a "Subject Invention" under Patent Rights Clause FAR 52.227-11 (identify clause by title and date)		
included in Contract NoDASG60-00-M-0095 with		
<u>US Army Space and Missile Defense Com</u> mand (specify government agency)		

This document confirms the paid-up license granted to the government under this contract in this invention, patent application, and any resulting patent, and all other rights acquired by the government through the referenced clause.

The government is hereby granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of the above-identified patent application.

Signed this 3rd day of Sep. 20 03

ATTEST:

(Seal)

Clai	rity LLC
- CONTRACTOR -	Patent Assignee
BY: CONTRACTORS OFF Raymond W. President an	

3290 W. Big Beaver Road Ste 220 Troy, MI 48084

BUSINESS ADDRESS

RECORDED: 01/12/2004